

January 22, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2141

Page 1, line 24, remove the second "and" and after "gravel" insert ", and rocks crushed for sand and gravel"

Page 2, line 8, after "request" insert "of another state agency, the surface owner, or an adjacent landowner"

Page 2, line 9, replace "an investigation" with "a site visit", replace "take" with "evaluate site-specific environmental data as", and remove "measures"

Page 2, remove line 10

Page 2, line 11, remove "of the department as outlined in", after "applicable" insert "environmental protection", and after "Code" insert "which are under the jurisdiction of the department"

Page 3, line 3, replace "mineral developer shall pay damages to the surface owner for subsurface" with "surface owner may elect to be paid damages in annual installments over a period of time."

Page 3, remove line 4

Renumber accordingly